				07-2	21 - 1	998		匡(GE						USA-A
	mro	7-9-9	8]		JUL	U.S	s. dei 199	PARTMI Patent	ENT OF	F CO!	MMERCE ark Office
To t	he Honorable Cor	mmissioner of Pa	tents and Tra	1007	7687	776	<u>.</u>	 	nents o		-				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): James Edward Freeman and Raymond Palmer Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No					Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Jimtex Developments Limited Address: "High Binton", Oulder Hill, Rochdale, Lancashire, OL11 5LF, Great Britain									
3.	[X] Assignment	X] Assignment [] Merger] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other tion Date: April 20, 1998			-	City: _ State: _ Zip: _ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No									
4.	Application num	nber(s) or patent	number(s) S/N (08/066,277	filed A	April 24, 199	8								
								.: : : .							
If th	is document is be Patent Application	B.	Patent No.(s)	piicat	iion is										
		A	lditional number	s attached?		[] Yes		[]]	No						
5.		ess of party to what nument should be		nce	6.	Total number	of ap	plicati	ons an	d pat	tents	invol	ved:		1
	Name: Ronald	B. Hildreth			7.	Total fee (37	CFR 3	3.41):		•				9	40.00
	BAKER & BOT	TTS, L.L.P.				[] Enclosed [X] Authoriz	zed to	be cha	arged t	to de _l	posi	t accoi	unt		
	Address: 30 Roo	ckefeller Plaza -	14 Fl.		8.	Deposit accou	ınt nu	mber:					-		
	City: New York	State: <u>NY</u> Zip	: 10112			02-4377 (Attach duplic account)	cate co	opy of	this p	age i	if pa	ying b	y dep	osit	
				DO NOT US	E THI	S SPACE									
9.	Statement and signature														
P	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct had any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald B. Hildreth, PTO #19,498 July 7,1998								of the						
<u>Ro</u> i	nald B. Hildret	t <u>h, PTO #19,4</u> Name of Persor				- Sign	nature	e			<u>J</u>	uly /	,199; Dai		
Tota	al number of page	es including cove	r sheet, attachme	ents and docu	nent:	3									

07/17/1998 DCDATES 00000057 024377 08066277

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

REEL: 9312 FRAME: 0769

A 34591 FOT

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James Edward FREEMAN, having a correspondence address

of "High Binton", Oulder Hill, Rochdale, Lancashire, OL11 5LF, Great Britain, and

Raymond PALMER, having a correspondence address of "Frogmore", Frogmore Lane,

Fen End, Nr Kenilworth, Warwickshire, CV8 1NT, Great Britain, have invented new

and useful improvements in

Needle Reciprocation

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application and further being

identified by International Application No.PCT/GB96/02601.

WHEREAS, Jimtex Developments Limited having a correspondence address at

"High Binton", Oulder Hill, Rochdale, Lancashire, OL11 5LF, Great Britain, is

desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters

Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in

consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and

other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said organization for the

territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title and

interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent, including all priority

rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 9312 FRAME: 0770 WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said organization, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said organization.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we e	execute this assignment on the day
of <u>April</u> , 1998.	
	11 7200
Date: 20.04.98	Je drelman
	'James Edward FREEMAN
	11.
	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>

Date: <u>20.04.98</u>

RECORDED: 07/09/1998

PATENT REEL: 9312 FRAME: 0771

Raymend PALMER